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CRAFTWORK
SECTION X

Sponsored by WEST

CENTRAL

BUILDING
SERVICES

PHONE 0411 140 252
P.O. BOx 247 CANOWINDNA, NSW, 2804

STEWARDS: Alison Allen
ENTRY FEE: 50c per exhibit — entry tickets must be securely attached to all exhibits.

ENTRIES: To be at the Pavilion from 1.30pm Thursday, of show week
JUDGING: Judging will be at 10.30 Friday of Show
PRIZES: Group Section: Trophy donated by the Ladies Auxiliary.

Most Outstanding Item: Awarded across the following categories (trophies donated
by the Ladies Auxiliary):

e Categories 1-24

e Pre-School Craft (Categories 25—-29)

e Junior Craft (Categories 30-37)

e Secondary Craft (Categories 38—42)

e Senior Craft (Categories 43—47)

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY:

All exhibits must be the bona-fide work of the exhibitor.

Entries must have been created since the last Show and not previously exhibited at the
Canowindra Show.

Exhibits may be collected after 3:00 pm on the Saturday of the Show.

While all care will be taken, the Canowindra PA&H Association accepts no responsibility for
loss or damage.

Entries will be accepted at the Show Office during the week prior to the Show. Please assist
the Show Society by submitting entries early.

All LEGO and K’NEX exhibits must be displayed in shoe boxes or a similar-sized container.

CATEGORIES:
Article home spun wool used/washed 19. Leatherwork
Best toy or best teddy 19.a Mosaic work — tile
Wool embroidery 19.b  Mosaic work - glass
Creative embroidery 19.c  Mosaic work - Texture
Cushion — any medium NOVICE SECTION
Carry Bag — any medium (anyone who has not won a prize before)
Tapestry - Framed 20. Knitted or crocheted scarf
Cross stitch — Framed 21. Machine sewn peg bag or plastic bag holder
Pin Cushion 22. Any article made from recycled or scrap material
Needle case Group section
Beeding — any article 23. Any article made within a group (or individual from
group)
Handmade greeting card 24, A group entry (names of members contributing)
Any article not mentioned
Scrap book page
Metal work
woodwork
Porcelain, cloth or vinyl doll - dressed
Diamond art
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PRE-SCHOOL AGE CRAFT

Pasta work

Macaroni necklace

LEGO - 5yrs & under — MAX 150 pcs
Any article not mentioned

JUNIOR CRAFT WORK

PRIMARY SCHOOL YRS K - 6
LEGO Kindergarten (MAX 200 Pcs)

LEGO Years 1- 2 ( MAX 200 Pcs —No kits)

LEGO Years 3- 4 ( MAX 250 Pcs -No Kits)

LEGO Years 5- 6 ( MAX 300 Pcs -No kits)

LEGO Years 7-9 ( MAX 350 Pcs -No kits)

Knex 9 — 12 yrs

Best farmyard — any medium
Any article not mentioned
Article of sewing

Scrapbook page

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.
49.

SECONDARY CRAFT WORK

(HIGH SCHOOL YRS 7 - 10)
Article — wood work

Article — metal work

Article - sewing

Article — not mentioned
Scrapbook page

SENIOR CRAFT WORK

HIGH SCHOOL YRS 11 - 12
Article — wood work

Article — metal work

Article — not mentioned
Scrapbook page

Article — sewing

OPEN — ANY AGE

Hand decorated face mask

A 3 dimensional work — any medium



