# **CRAFTWORK**

## **SECTION X**

## Sponsored by



STEWARDS: Alison Allen

**ENTRY FEE:** 50c per exhibit – entry tickets must be securely attached to all exhibits.

**ENTRIES:** To be at the Pavilion from 1.30pm Thursday, of show week

**JUDGING:** Judging will be at 10.30 Friday of Show

**PRIZES:** Group Section: Trophy donated by the Ladies Auxiliary.

Most Outstanding Item: Awarded across the following categories (trophies donated

by the Ladies Auxiliary):Categories 1–24

• Pre-School Craft (Categories 25–29)

Junior Craft (Categories 30–37)

Secondary Craft (Categories 38–42)

Senior Craft (Categories 43–47)

### **CONDITIONS OF ENTRY:**

- All exhibits must be the bona-fide work of the exhibitor.
- Entries must have been created since the last Show and not previously exhibited at the Canowindra Show.
- Exhibits may be collected after 3:00 pm on the Saturday of the Show.
- While all care will be taken, the Canowindra PA&H Association accepts no responsibility for loss or damage.
- Entries will be accepted at the Show Office during the week prior to the Show. Please assist the Show Society by submitting entries early.
- All LEGO and K'NEX exhibits must be displayed in shoe boxes or a similar-sized container.

### **CATEGORIES:**

1.	Article home spun wool used/washed	19.	Leatherwork
2.	Best toy or best teddy	19.a	Mosaic work – tile
3.	Wool embroidery	19.b	Mosaic work - glass
4.	Creative embroidery	19.c	Mosaic work - Texture
5.	Cushion – any medium		NOVICE SECTION
6.	Carry Bag – any medium		(anyone who has not won a prize before)
7.	Tapestry - Framed	20.	Knitted or crocheted scarf
8.	Cross stitch – Framed	21.	Machine sewn peg bag or plastic bag holder
9.	Pin Cushion	22.	Any article made from recycled or scrap material

23.

24.

Any article made within a group (or individual from

A group entry (names of members contributing)

- 11. Beeding any article
- **12.** Handmade greeting card
- 13. Any article not mentioned
- 14. Scrap book page

Needle case

15. Metal work

10.

- 16. woodwork
- 17. Porcelain, cloth or vinyl doll dressed
- **18.** Diamond art

	PRE-SCHOOL AGE CRAFT		SECONDARY CRAFT WORK
25.	Pasta work		(HIGH SCHOOL YRS 7 - 10)
26.	Macaroni necklace	38.	Article – wood work
27.	LEGO - 5yrs & under - MAX 150 pcs	39.	Article – metal work
28.	Any article not mentioned	40.	Article - sewing
	JUNIOR CRAFT WORK	41.	Article – not mentioned
	PRIMARY SCHOOL YRS K - 6	42.	Scrapbook page
28.A	LEGO Kindergarten (MAX 200 Pcs)		SENIOR CRAFT WORK
29.	LEGO Years 1- 2 ( MAX 200 Pcs -No kits)		HIGH SCHOOL YRS 11 - 12
30.	LEGO Years 3- 4 ( MAX 250 Pcs -No Kits)	43.	Article – wood work
31.	LEGO Years 5- 6 ( MAX 300 Pcs -No kits)	44.	Article – metal work
32.	LEGO Years 7- 9 ( MAX 350 Pcs -No kits)	45.	Article – not mentioned
33.	Knex 9 – 12 yrs	46.	Scrapbook page
34.	Best farmyard – any medium	47.	Article – sewing
35.	Any article not mentioned		OPEN – ANY AGE
36.	Article of sewing	48.	Hand decorated face mask
37.	Scrapbook page	49.	A 3 dimensional work – any medium